# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM319268

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J. Jargon, Co.		09/16/2014	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Spotlight Rights, LLC	
Street Address:	5200 NW 33rd Avenue, Suite 215	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33304	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3354640	MENOPAUSE THE MUSICAL
Registration Number:	3250841	MENOPAUSE THE MUSICAL
Registration Number:	2962504	MENOPAUSE THE MUSICAL
Registration Number:	3171313	MENOPAUSE THE MUSICAL
Registration Number:	3354641	THE HILARIOUS CELEBRATION OF WOMEN AND T
Registration Number:	3176773	THE HILARIOUS CELEBRATION OF WOMEN AND T
Registration Number:	3274477	THE HILARIOUS CELEBRATION OF WOMEN AND T
Registration Number:	3171319	THE HILARIOUS CELEBRATION OF WOMEN AND T
Registration Number:	4224368	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123214200

Email: usassignments@brinksgilson.com, jtheis@brinksgilson.com,

ntarwater@brinksgilson.com

Jennifer J. Theis by Nancy Tarwater **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395 Address Line 2: Brinks Gilson & Lione Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610 Address Line 4:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005376 FRAME: 0357

900303403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12897-9	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer J. Theis	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer J. Theis/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2014	
Total Attachments: 2		

source = 12897 - 9 - Trademark Assignment # page 1.tifsource=12897-9-TrademarkAssignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005376 FRAME: 0358**

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, J. Jargon, Co., a Florida corporation with a business address of 6549 North Orange Blossom Trial, Suite 400. Orlando. Florida 32810 ("J. Jargon"), owns the following United States Trademark Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business relating thereto:

Menopause

10e Wusicat | 108 Trademark Registration No. 3,354,640;

The Musical Menopause

The Musical . US Trademark Registration No. 3,250,841;

# Menopause

The Musical

- , US Trademark Registration No. 2,962,504;
- MENOPAUSE THE MUSICAL, US Trademark Registration No. 3,171,313;
- THE HILARIOUS CELEBRATION OF WOMEN AND THE CHANGE, US Trademark Registration No. 3,354,641;
- THE HILARIOUS CELEBRATION OF WOMEN AND THE CHANGE, US Trademark Registration No. 3.176.773:
- THE HILARIOUS CELEBRATION OF WOMEN AND THE CHANGE, US Trademark Registration No. 3.274,477:
- THE HILARIOUS CELEBRATION OF WOMEN AND THE CHANGE, US Trademark Registration No. 3.171,319, and



. US Trademark Registration No. 4,224,368

("the J. Jargon US Trademark Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Spotlight Rights, LLC., a Florida limited liability company with a business address of 5200 NW 33<sup>rd</sup> Avenue, Suite 215. Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33304("Spotlight Rights"), desires to acquire all J. Jargon's right, title, and interest in and to the rights in the J. Jargon US Trademark Registrations:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. J. Jargon hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Spotlight Rights all right, title and interest in and to the J. Jargon US Trademark Registrations therefor, together with all of the goodwill relating thereto.

ASSIGNOR: J. JARGON, CO. Ву: Jeanette C. Linders Name: Title: President Dated: ASSIGNEE: SPOTLIGHT RIGHTS, LLC. CHAIRMAN

**RECORDED: 10/07/2014** 

Title:

Dated: